Chilled Water Air Handling Units
BDHA/BDCB Model
2,000-8,000 CFM
50 Hz
BDHA / BDCB
2 CFH-DS-1T
Features and Benefits
Model Nomenclature
The Flexible, Low Cost Way to Air Condition with Chilled Water
The Trane chilled water blower coils offer the low cost method of air conditioning
your building while allowing flexible applications. They are designed to be ideally
suited for “fast track” projects-those requiring quick air conditioning.
FLEXIBLE
Wide performance range availability.
Additional coil options also increase
application flexibility.
Compact size allows the air handlers
to fit in virtually any space. Mounting
versatility allows unit to be floor
mounted or ceiling mounted to better
utilize valuable floor space.
The small, uncomplicated units can be
relocated within the building as needs
change with a minimum effort.
LOW INSTALLATION COST
Uncomplicated units contain the
necessary accessories to install for
any application. This includes : filter(s),
motor and drive, duct collars, drain
pan and insulation.
Specifically designed to be
uncomplication while offering quality
air handling. High efficiency fans and
efficient cooling coil are used for
optimum performance.
Inexpensive to install. The units
factory ship with the necessary
accessories for operation.
BD C B 40 A 0 1 R 0 0
Product Type
BD = Belt Driven
(Cooling Only)
Airflow Configuration
C = Convertible
H = Horizontal
Configuration
A,B = Development Sequence
Size / Nominal Airflow
20 = 2,000 CFM 50 = 5,000 CFM
25 = 2,500 CFM 60 = 6,000 CFM
34 = 3,400 CFM 70 = 7,000 CFM
40 = 4,000 CFM 80 = 8,000 CFM
Minor Design Sequence
A = First Design
B = Second Design
C = Third Design
Factory Installed
Options
0 = No Option
A = 1 Hp Fan Motor
B = 2 Hp Fan Motor
C = 3 Hp Fan Motor
D = 5 Hp Fan Motor
E = 7.5 Hp Fan Motor
Electrical Characteristics
1 = 380-415V/50 Hz/3 PH
Coil Connection
R = Right Hand Connection
L = Left Hand Connection
Coil Row
0 = Standard 3-row coil
4 = Optional 4-row coil
Future Used
0 = None
CFH-DS-1T 3
General Data
MODEL BDHA20 BDHA25 BDHA34 BDCB40 BDCB50 BDCB60 BDCB70 BDCB80
Rated - Volts/Ph/Hz 380-415/3/50 380-415/3/50 380-415/3/50 380-415/3/50 380-415/3/50 380-415/3/50 380-415/3/50 380-415/3/50